
2023 ANNUAL REPORT  
 
PLANRVA COMMISSION 

DATE: December 29, 2023 

1. Current Members and Terms 

 See attached. 

2. By-Laws  

 RRPDC-Bylaws-rev.-and-readopted-06.10.21-1 | Plan RVA 

3. Attendance Records 

 In meeting minutes: Meeting Agendas, Minutes and Presentations | Plan RVA 

4. Dates of Meetings 

 In meeting minutes: Meeting Agendas, Minutes and Presentations | Plan RVA  

5. Expectations and Responsibilities of Board/Commission Members 

 Please see Bylaws. 

6. 2023 Projects 

 N/A 

7. Legislation and Policy Recommendations 

 N/A 

 

https://planrva.org/ml_documents/rrpdc-bylaws-rev-and-readopted-06-10-21-1/
https://planrva.org/home/about-the-commission/meetings/
https://planrva.org/home/about-the-commission/meetings/


 
 

PLANRVA – THE REGIONAL COMMISSION 
MEMBERSHIP - FY24 

 
Town of Ashland 

 

Daniel McGraw – Secretary 
Town Council Member 
804-647-9958 
dmcgraw@ashlandva.gov 
 

 

Brent Chambers 
Planning Commission Representative 
bchambers@ashlandva.gov 
 

 

Charles City County 
 

Byron M. Adkins, Sr.  
District 3, Board of Supervisors 
badkins@co.charles-city.va.us 
 

 

Chesterfield County 
 

Kevin P. Carroll,  
Matoaca District, Board of Supervisors 
804-768-7400 
carrollkevin@chesterfield.gov 
 

Jim Ingle  
Bermuda District, Board of Supervisors 
804-768-7398 
inglej@chesterfield.gov 
 

Mark S. Miller  
Midlothian District, Board of Supervisors 
804-768-7397 
millermark@chesterfield.gov 
 

 

Jim Holland,  
Dale District, Board of Supervisors 
804-768-7528 
hollandj@chesterfield.gov 
 
 

 

Tim Davey 
Citizen Representative 
804-334-928 
tim.davey@timmons.com 
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mailto:bchambers@ashlandva.gov
mailto:badkins@co.charles-city.va.us
mailto:carrollkevin@chesterfield.gov
mailto:winslowc@chesterfield.gov
mailto:millermark@chesterfield.gov
mailto:hollandj@chesterfield.gov
mailto:tim.davey@timmons.com
https://planrva.org/home/about-the-commission/contact-info-directions/


 
Goochland County  

 

Charlie Vaughters 
District 4, Board of Supervisors 
804-508-8763 
cvaughters@goochlandva.us 
 

Neil Spoonhower - Alternate 
District 2, Board of Supervisors 
804-316-5584 
nspoonhower@goochlandva.us 

Vacant  
Planning Commission Representative 
 

 

Hanover County  
 

Sean M. Davis – Vice Chair  
Henry District, Board of Supervisors 
804-746-5648 
smdavis@hanovercounty.gov 
 
 
Charlie Waddell  
Citizen Representative 
Charliewaddell428@gmail.com 
 

Faye O. Prichard - Alternate 
Ashland District, Board of Supervisors 
804-389-6582 
foprichard@hanovercounty.gov 
 
Randy Whittaker  
Planning Commission Representative 
804-746-8684 
rawhittaker@hanovercounty.gov 
 
 
 
 

Henrico County  
 

Reverend Tyrone E. Nelson 
Varina District, Board of Supervisors 
804-501-4208 
varina@henrico.us 
 

 

 Melissa Thornton 
Planning Commission Representative 
Tho151@henrico.us 
 
 

  
New Kent County  

 

Amy Pearson  
Planning Commission Representative 
804-966-9635 
amy.pearson@workcomp.virginia.gov 
 

 

Powhatan County  
 

 Steve W. McClung - Alternate 
District 2, Board of Supervisors 
804-892-4268 
smcclung@powhatanva.gov 

Bobby Hall 
Planning Commission Representative 
bhall@powhatanva.gov 
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mailto:nspoonhower@goochlandva.us
mailto:smdavis@hanovercounty.gov
mailto:Charliewaddell428@gmail.com
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City of Richmond 

 

Andreas Addison 
City Council 
804-524-6390 
Andreas.addison@rva.gov 
 

Rodney Poole  
Planning Commission Representative 
804-237-1376 
rodney@thewiltonco.com 
 

Dr. Cynthia I. Newbille  
City Council 
804-646-3012 
Cynthia.newbille@rva.gov 
 

Jacob Giovia  
Citizen Representative 
jmgiovia@gmail.com 
 

Ellen Robertson – Alternate 
City Council 
804-646-5348 
Ellen.robertson@rva.gov 
 

Nolan Blackwood  
Alternate Citizen Representative 
nblackwood@blackwooddevelopment.com 
 

Michael Jones - Alternate 
City Council 
804-646-2779 
michael.jones@rva.gov 
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